CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
P-1
LTP3558A
36V Input Voltage, 200-mA, Ultra-low IQ LDOs F
N

General Description
Features
Order Information
The LTP3558A is a high voltage, low power consumption and high performance LDO. The family
uses an advanced CMOS process and a P-MOSFET pass device to achieve fast start-up, with high
output voltage accuracy. The LTP3558A is stable with a 1.0μF~10μF ceramic output capacitor, and
uses a precision voltage reference and feedback loop to achieve a worst-case accuracy of 1%
 Wide Input Voltage Range: up to 36V
 Output Current: 200mA
 Standard Fixed Output Voltage Options: 3.3V, 5.0V
 Other Output Voltage Options Available on Request
 Low IQ: 1.5µA
 Low Dropout Voltage
 Short current protection: 100mA
 Excellent Load and Line Transient Response
 Line Regulation: 0.01%/V Typically
 Available Packages:SOT89-3, SOT89-3R
Model Package Ordering Number Note1 Packing Option
LTP3558A
SOT89-3 LTP3558A-33XT4 Tape and Reel, 1000
SOT89-3 LTP3558A-50XT4 Tape and Reel, 1000
SOT89-3R LTP3558A-33RXT4 Tape and Reel, 1000
SOT89-3R LTP3558A-50RXT4 Tape and Reel, 1000
Note1: xx stands for output voltage, e.g. if xx = 33, the output voltage is 3.3V; if xx = 50, the output voltage is 5.0V.
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.